
School of Education  
THE WORLD WITHIN REACH 

Matthew J. LaFave, Ph.D. 

University at Albany  
State University of New York  

 
 

S-TEN Professional Development Webinar Series 
April 20, 2015 



Primary programs leading to certification in the 
Division of Special Education  

È Special Education and Literacy I 
Á Students previously certified  

Á 43 credit program 

ÁResults in MS in Special Education and Literacy 

È Special Education and Literacy II 
ÁCareer changers  

Á 67 credit program  

ÁMS Special Education and Literacy 
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SPECIAL EDUCATION AND LITERACY I  SPECIAL EDUCATION AND LITERACY II  

FALL 1   

ERDG 500 Classroom Literacy Instruction  

ESPE 652 Math and Inquiry Instruction for Students with 
Disabilities  

ESPE 653 Managing School and Classroom-wide Student Behavior  

ESPE 655 Assessment of Students with Disabilities 

SPRING    

ERDG 601 Practicum: Instruction to Prevent Literacy Difficulties  

ERDG 619 Practicum: Writing in the Classroom  

ESPE 650 Instructional Environments and Practices for Students 
with Disabilities  

ESPE 669 Educating Students with Emotional Disorders and 
Challenging Behavior: Advanced Tiers of Support  

SUMMER    

ERDG 620 Practicum: Differentiated Instruction and Coaching  

ESPE 651 Developing Reading Comprehension and Content 
Knowledge for Students with Disabilities  

FALL 2   

ERDG 610 Literacy and Society 

ESPE 654 Teaching Students with Severe and Multiple Disabilities  

ESPE 680A Clinical Internship: Teaching Students with Disabilities  

ESPE 681 Clinical Internship Seminar: Teaching Students with 
Disabilities  

  

SUMMER 1    

ESPE 560 Introduction to Human Exceptionality  
ERDG 655 Early Literacy Development, B -2 

FALL 1    
ERDG 500 Classroom Literacy Instruction  
EPSY 615 Application of Cognitive Theories to Content Area Instruction  
ESPE 653 Managing School and Classroom-wide Student Behavior  
ESPE 657 Practicum: Effective Teaching and Curricula for Diverse Learners 

SPRING 1    
ERDG 610 Literacy and Society 
ESPE 652 Math and Inquiry Instruction for Students with Disabilities  
ESPE 655 Assessment of Students with Disabilities 
ESPE 669 Educating Students with Emotional Disorders and Challenging 

Behaviors: Advanced Tiers of Support 
SUMMER 2    
EPSY 521 Child Development  
ESPE 656 Teaching Written Expression to Students with Disabilities  

FALL 2    
ESPE 580 Practicum: Teaching Students with Diverse Learning Needs 
ERDG 601 Practicum: Instruction to Prevent Literacy Difficulties  
ESPE 650 Instructional Environments and Practices for Students with 

Disabilities  
ESPE 651 Developing Reading Comprehension and Content Knowledge for 

Students with Disabilities  

SPRING 2    
ERDG 619 Practicum: Writing in the Classroom  
ESPE 654 Teaching Students with Severe and Multiple Disabilities  
ESPE 680A Clinical Internship: Teaching Students with Disabilities  
ESPE 681 Clinical Internship Seminar: Teaching Students with Disabilities  

SUMMER 3    
ERDG 620 Practicum: Differentiated Instruction and Coaching  
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